505142457 10/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5189223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2015	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATIGEO LLC	03/25/2015

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATIGEO CORPORATION	03/25/2015

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ATIGEO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	800 BELLEVUE WAY NE #600	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410647
Application Number:	15582454
Application Number:	15793818
Application Number:	62379670
Application Number:	62329096
Application Number:	62336418
PCT Number:	US2017032291
PCT Number:	US2017030283

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066044452

**Email:** jwhite@vlplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A D WHITE

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

REEL: 047170 FRAME: 0531

PATENT

505142457

Address Line 4:	MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Atigeo\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page1.tif source=Atigeo\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047170 FRAME: 0532

03/25/2015 12:57 (FAX) P.002/018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 PM 03/25/2015 FILED 01:01 PM 03/25/2015 SRV 150408063 - 5694029 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ATIGEO LLC. WITH AND INTO ATIGEO CORPORATION

(Under Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Atigeo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of Atigeo LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with and into Atigeo Corporation (the "Merger"):

**FIRST:** The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are:

- (a) Atigeo LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Disappearing LLC"); and
- (b) Atigeo Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation" or "Atigeo-DE").

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of March 25, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the constituent entities, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is Atigeo Corporation, which will continue its existence under its current name upon the effective date of the Merger as a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Atigeo-DE shall be amended and restated in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, until further amended pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is: 800 Bellevue Way NE, Suite 600 Bellevue, Washington 98004.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the constituent entities.

**SEVENTH:** This Certificate of Merger and the Merger provided for herein between the constituent entities shall be effective at 8:00 p.m. Wilmington, DE local time on March 25, 2015.

2628475 vI/ST

PATENT REEL: 047170 FRAME: 0533 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed on behalf of the surviving corporation to the Merger by a duly authorized officer on the <u>25th</u> day of March,

ATIGEO CORPORATION

Michael Sandoval

Chief Executive Officer

113798134 v1

**RECORDED: 10/15/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047170 FRAME: 0534